



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 406/2024 & CM Appl.36840/2024

VINOD ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Adv. [appearance not given]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

CM Appl.36842/2024[Seeking condonation of delay]

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent requests for some time to file a Reply to the present Application.
2. List on 05.09.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any