



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 406/2024 & CM APPL. 36840/2024 CM APPL. 36842/2024**

VINOD ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Mr. C.M. Grover and Mr. Shivam Upadhaya, Advs.

versus

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavneet Singh and Mr. Kumar Gaurav Vimal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 15th January 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/ak