



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 406/2024

VINOD ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. C.M. Grover and Ms. Kashish
Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavneet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

CM APPL. 61636/2025 (exemption)

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The application stands disposed-of.

CM APPL. 61635/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 ('CPC'), the respondent seeks vacation of interim order dated 04.07.2024.

Issue notice.

Mr. C.M. Grover, learned counsel appears on behalf of appellant on advance copy; accepts notice; and seeks time to file a reply.

Let reply to the application be filed within 06 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copy to the opposing counsel.



Let a copy of the application be furnished to learned counsel for the appellant.

Re-notify on 15th January 2026, the date already fixed in the matter.

RFA 406/2024

Re-notify on 15th January 2026, the date already fixed in the matter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

SS