



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 406/2024, CM APPL. 36840/2024 & CM APPL. 61635/2025

VINOD ARORA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. C. M. Grover and Ms. Payal
Budhiraja, Advocates.

versus

CHARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhavneet Singh, Advocate with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Written Submissions have not been filed.
2. The same be filed by the parties within Eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to depositing the cost of Rs.25,000/- to be with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List for arguments on 16.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/R